PATEN	FORM C( TS ONLY 101024829
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Akzo Nobel UK Limited	Name: <u>Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no	Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 5</u> Street Address: <u>Station Road</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Spondon
Assignment                Merger                 Security Agreement               Change of Name                 Other	City: <u>Derby</u> Country: <u>DE21 7BP</u> United Kingdom
Execution Date: <u>March 18, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 yes 🗵
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/862,478 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached: □ yes  ⊠ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved: <u>1</u>
George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Box 457</u>	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-3040</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not	use this space
9. Statement and signature	regoing information is true and correct and any attached Jung ACA Signature April 8, 1999 Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>

04-30-1999

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Akzo Nobel UK Limited of P O Box 20980, Oriel House, 16 Connaught Place, London W2 2ZB, formerly Courtaulds plc of 50 George Street, London W1A 2BB are the owners of US Patent Application 08/862478 by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors Hardev Singh Bahia and Thomas Richard Burrow. The said Patent Application relates to the Speciality Fibres business of our wholly owned subsidiary company Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited of P O Box 5, Station Road, Spondon, Derby DE21 7BP. We wish to transfer ownership of the said Patent Application to Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited. Accordingly, for the consideration of £1.00 (one pound sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited all our legal and beneficial righs in US Patent Application 08/862478 with the intention that any patent resulting from the said Application shall be owned by Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited absolutely.

Dated this  $... / \delta. / \delta...$  day of March 1999

For Akzo Nobel UK Limited

Rex C. Smith Authorised Signatory

Received for Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited

1 la Dani

Peter V. Davies Authorised Signatory